08-0625-PR14 June 25, 2008

AMEND BOARD REPORT 07-0124-PR13
AMEND BOARD REPORT 06-1220-PR7
AMEND BOARD REPORT 06-0125-PR15

'l'a T‘llﬁ_‘lnmiv'r‘,_Tgwwquunl TrALIAAL AsEe IMS T

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Approve entering into two agreements with Sentmel Technologies, Inc. (Sentinel) to provide centralized

4 cimm o - . mbiimal. miimmmwd mammiiaan he dan AEiam b Tanhmalanm: Cnmiiccn lofamanadiaa O
e '
|

L =%

a
Technology Services. The first agreement will cover services eligible for the E-Rate discount at a cost not
to exceed $3,243,525.00 of Wthh approxnmately $2,789,431.50 is ellglble for but not contlngent upon,

(I—

P Y

F'?'S



08-0625-PR14

F AIOLIL TARMMT. Onble el T eboee el i g = f‘ﬁ_*n?_‘ﬁxﬂ-l—l_:-s__‘-_. Lilwada Ala.i.aa ——le Vo). .
— . ki

Telephone No.: (630) 769-4300
Contact Person: Brian Osborne
Vendor No.: 21472

USER: Office-of Information & Technology Services
125 South Clark Street
Chicago, lllinois 60603
Contact: Robert W. Runcie, Chief Information Officer

L] P o Jegeegpepigey [ o Jpvepoy

&. ffl-k‘.—rli::r Lo~ g oS4 né2ev s
‘ ﬁx ™ M

.
O
-

T o——=je==

. 4
1 \




—

requirements under both agreements:
¢ Reporting (all reports accessible online, in a downloaded form and hard copy)
Equipment Management - Administration and Monitoring
Change request management process
Service Level Agreements (SLA) and Implement agreed upon SLAs
Installation and configuration of equipment ‘
Incident management and onsite maintenance services for all designated equipment
All assigned engineers will serve as primary resource with a secondary engineer (familiarized
with the Board's environments) acting as backup.




08-0625-PR14

Total 5% WBE:
B2B Strategic Solutions, Inc. Certified through March 1, 2007
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 3450
Chicago, lllinois 60601

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

FINANCIAL:
| FYO07 | FYO08 { FY09 [ ToTAL
Annual Eligible $1,030,530.00  $1,074,371.00  $1,138,624.00 $3,243,525.00
x f?’ﬁj}‘ﬁ 51 g; i&gﬁﬂ Q1R Q74 N4 R1AR RK A %454 093 50
‘ -

[
y

!H57 e 'ﬁi‘in ii P e F e —————————————— EP‘E_S R ——————

R Y aam— o

jre =









