- -PR
FINAL 09-0624-PR12 June 24, 2009

AMEND BOARD REPORT 08-0625-PR14
AMEND BOARD REPORT 07-0124-PR13

AMEND BOARD REPORT 06-1220-PR7
AMEND BOARD REPORT 06-0125-PR15
APPROVE ENTERING INTO TWO AGREEMENTS WITH SENTINEL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO

nn ‘HLE E"I‘PP“{S‘ Ssmwﬂ M A TUIANEY ATAIMTEALAMANAE )|

A ]
Lo - ._-7 L3 I
) i i _L_h— ; h
h ‘T

1,
- /

Approve entering into two agreements with Sentinel Technologies, Inc. (Sentinel) to provide centralized

:'n?ﬂ'_}“qi‘sﬁdﬂnhznr .nnd_nobunrl‘_n---usn“_onx'ﬁnn to thn ln‘i{y?ﬁ‘ﬂ' : '] Iilg_hnﬂ,n{"'-.ig"'!' on Thc\u ‘1}' ‘ !

N H—

Lt

wmpimgﬁlﬁwm eﬂy‘:gr cerviree elinihla far the F-Rata dierniint at a rnet nnt tn avread 2243 R2E 0N
t i

$3.093,589.00 of which approximately $2:788:431-60 $2,639.495.50 is eligible for, but not contingent

e B S -




09-0624-PR12 FINAL

baim hima AANA miee ciaalaa mind e B Lm Y P\ Y SR D WA PG UPRUND S P EEYUAPN PRSI s DGO QRPN SEP | X B e |

reduce the SLD portion of the eligible contract by $149,936.00 in response to an_anticipated lack of E-
Rate funding for the duration of this contract. A written amendment to Contract #1 is currently being

negotiated. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind as to each amendment in the event
onsultant fails to execute the amendment within 90 d of the date of this Board Report.

CONSULTANT: Sentinel Technologies, Inc. Contract Administrator: Linde-Neweomb-KeHy-
Craig Holloway
2550 Warrenville Road
Downers Grove 60515
Telephone No.: (630) 769-4300
Contact Person: Brian Osborne
Vendor No.: 21472

USER: Information & Technology Services
125 South Clark Street
Chicago, Hlinois 60603
Contact: Reber-W-—Runeie-Arshele Stevens, Chief Information Officer

i‘_. l_Alm_l -




09-0624-PR12 FINAL

upgrades

h.  Weekly uptime/downtime reporting of the network including incident response time
i.  Audit(s) of covered equipment, hardware makeup and software revisions

j- Status and detail documentation of all ongoing projects and current problems/issues

"‘Tj‘ ?“rnnnslmad:‘;AAA:-“ PRSI ' i I
d@i

I.  Proper E-Rate billing procedures and coordination

The reduced scope of services will reduce the amount of skilled resources staffed and relax the response

imes and other standards in the Service Leval Agr nt. This will allow for the continuation of the

above services but at a reduced service capacity.

DELIVERABLES: Sentinel will provide the following deliverables meeting the Board's specified
requirements under both agreements:

* Reporting (all reports accessible online, in a downloaded form and hard copy)
Equipment Management - Administration and Monitoring
Change request management process
Service Level Agreements (SLA) and Implement agreed upon SLAs
Installation and confngurataon of equnpment

. ! . . - e . . . . - R .-

S

ad [
ok} .
-~ A

. AII aSS|gned engineers will serve as pnmary resource with a secondary engineer (famlllanzed

dhy dlam Mamvalla memelommas cmdod e hlim o e b o lae e

—
——



The vendor has identified and scheduled the following firms and percentages:

TOTAL 35% MBE:

miA._‘E‘l eq 8. “ r 2 r

Smart Technology Certified through October 1, 2007
156 N. Jefferson
Chicago, lllinois 60661

Total 5% WBE:
B2B Strategic Solutions, Inc. Certified through March 1, 2007
35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 3450
Chicago, lllinois 60601

LSC REVIEW: Local Schoo! Council approval is not applicable to this report.

FINANCIAL:
[ Fvoz | FY08 | FY09 [ ToOTAL
Annual Eligible $1,030,530.00  $1,074,371.00 $988.688.00 $3.093.589.00
CPS14% $155,134.85 $162,874.01 $168,385.36  $454,093.50
$1,126,886.84 $2.780:434-50
Ol RAPL ™ NSARAR SIS ALY G2A00 gzricrq_'g [ DN S—

.,_n—']_




09-0624-PR12 FINAL

Approved for Conslderation a@ Approved:

H?Mﬁ ODal L Walls Rnn Hitharman

Within Appropriation:

Pedro Martinez/‘{‘)(

Chief Financial Officer

(Y} adtal anal Eavea. . A
]

Patric J. Rocks C ?
Gene | Counsel





